P05000021929

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
,		
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	<i>₽</i> #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Coples	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
C.		

Office Use Only



500046118155

02/10/05--01021--006 **78.75



UCC FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. 526 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (850) 681-6528

HOLD FOR PICKUP BY UCC SERVICES OFFICE USE ONLY

February 10, 2005

CORPORATION NAME (S) AND DOCUMENT NUMBER (S):

Price's Vinyl & Aluminum, Inc.			
	□ Certified Copy	☐ Certificate of Good Standing	
		□ Articles Only	
	Retrieval Request Photocopy Certified Copy	 □ All Charter Documents to Include Articles & Amendments □ Fictitious Name Certificate □ Other 	
	NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	
X	Profit	Amendment	
	Non Profit	Resignation of RA Officer/Director	
	Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent	
	Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal	
<u></u>	Other	Merger	
	·····		
ļ	OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATION	
	Annual Reports	Foreign	
	Fictitious Name	Limited Liability	
	Name Reservation	Reinstatement	
	Reinstatement	Trademark	
		Other	

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSES FLORIDA

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

05 FEB 10 AM 10:33

PRICE'S VINYL & ALUMINUM, INC.

The undersigned subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation, competent to contract, hereby forms a professional corporation for profit under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the corporation is *PRICE'S VINYL & ALUMINUM, INC*. The mailing address is: 5660 South Jennings Road, Haines City, Florida 33844.

ARTICLE II - PURPOSE

The corporation is organized for the purpose of transacting any or all lawful business.

ARTICLE III - CAPITAL STOCK

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to issue is 7,500 shares of common stock having a par value of \$1.00 per share.

ARTICLE IV - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of this corporation is 5660 South Jennings Road, Haines City, Florida 33844, and the name of the initial registered agent of this corporation at that address is *C. WAYNE PRICE*.

ARTICLE V - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

There shall be a Board of Directors for this corporation which shall consist of three Directors initially. The number of Directors may be either increased or diminished from

time to time by the By-Laws, but shall never be less than one. The names and addresses of the members of the initial Board of Directors are:

C. WAYNE PRICE 5660 South Jennings Road Haines City, Florida 33844

JOHN W. PRICE 5660 South Jennings Road Haines City, Florida 33844

TOMMY D. PRICE 5660 South Jennings Road Haines City, Florida 33844.

ARTICLE VI - SUBSCRIBER

The name and address of the Subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation is *C.*WAYNE PRICE, 5660 South Jennings Road, Haines City, Florida 33844.

The original Subscriber of this corporation may sell, exchange, assign, or transfer all of the stock subscribed for in these Articles of Incorporation, and deliver these Articles of Incorporation, together with the good will and corporate franchises of this corporation to the transferees or assignees; and in such event, the office and term for each Director designated in this certificate to be held or exercised as originally named shall thereupon expire and a new election shall be called and held by the transferees for the election of new directors to hold office until their successors are elected and qualify thereafter in due course from time to time.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the subscriber has hereunto set his hand and seal and acknowledged and filed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation under the laws of the State of Florida, this 9th day of February, 2005.

C. WAYNE PRICE

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF POLK

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 9th day of February, 2005, by *C. WAYNE PRICE*, who personally appeared before me, who is personally known to me, or has produced Florida Driver's License as identification.

EDITH L HAYWARD
MY COMMISSION # DD 227909
EXPIRES: July 27, 2007
Bonded Thru Notzey Public Underwriters

(AFFIX NOTARY SEAL)

Florida Notary Public

Printed Name: Edith L. Hayward

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

In pursuance of Chapter 48.091, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted, in compliance with said act:

First: That PRICE'S VINYL & ALUMINUM, INC. desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its principal office, as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation at City of Haines City, County of Polk, State of Florida, has named C. WAYNE PRICE, located at 5660 South Jennings Road, Haines City, Florida 33844, City of Haines City, County of Polk, State of Florida, as its agent to accept service of process within this state.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

(Must be signed by designated agent)

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated corporation, at place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provision of said Act relative to keeping open said office.

Registered Agent